

CC No.1064/18

BSES Rajdhani Power Ltd. v. Sandeep son of Daya Nand

31.05.2022

Pr : Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR of the complainant/BSES.

Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR of the complainant.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rakesh Kumar for BSES.

Accused absent.

It does appear from perusal of the record that accused is avoiding service of process.

AR of the complainant states that the accused has knowledge about this case. AR of the complainant prays that the premises be sealed.

Heard. Perused. It is hereby directed that SHO of PS Najafgarh shall seal the premises which is H. No. 78, near BSES Pole No. NJF-B-347, Village Nangli Sakrawati, Najafgarh, New Delhi - 110043. Concerned RTM shall render assistance the concerned SHO. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to SHO concerned and AR of the complainant. Put up on **27.07.2022**.

(M.P. Singh)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka, Delhi/31.05.2022