

Ct. Cases 1064/2018

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SANDEEP S/O DAYA
NAND (Nazafgarh)

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Sh. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ld. Counsel for BSES.
Accused absent.

Court notice issued to the accused received back duly executed. However, none has appeared on behalf of accused. It is already 12.40 PM. Issue NBW against the accused to be executed through SHO concerned, returnable for **28.09.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
21.08.2024

At 1.02 PM

At this stage, mother of accused has appeared and she has been apprised about the today's court proceedings and next date of hearing.

Since the mother of accused has appeared, no need to issue NBWs against the accused.

List for date fixed i.e. **28.09.2024**.

(Vinod Kumar Meena)
ASJ : Special Electricity Court
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
21.08.2024