

1 Ct. Cases 1064/2018
BSES RAJDHANI POWER LTD Vs. SANDEEP S/O DAYA
NAND
PS Nazafgarh

13.10.2025

There is only one stenographer in the court today, as the second stenographer is on leave and no substitute stenographer has been provided by the office.

Present: Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, AR for the complainant.
Mr. Tarun Ruhil, LR for the complainant.
Ms. Shruti Bhasin, Ld. counsel for the complainant.
Accused Rakesh is absent.
One Ms. Santosh, wife of the accused, is present.

It is submitted by the counsel for the complainant that although the amended memo of parties, reflecting the name of the accused as Rakesh S/o Sube Singh, was filed before the learned predecessor of this court on 16.08.2022, the title of the present case has still not been rectified.

The order dated 16.08.2022 is perused. The Ahlmad is given a stern warning to be careful in future. He is directed to rectify the title of the case, as per the aforesaid amended memo of parties.

Put up with the connected matter bearing CC No. 351/2022 titled BSES RPL vs. Santosh W/o Rakesh, for 13.02.2026.

(Harleen Singh)
ASJ, Special Electricity Court (South West)
Dwarka Courts, New Delhi
13.10.2025